# CH \$190,00 389155;

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lehigh Gas Wholesale Services, Inc.		06/09/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CST Brands Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	One Valero Way, Building D, Suite 200		
City:	San Antonio		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78249		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3891553	THE ORIGINAL ENERGY DRINK.
Registration Number:	2790279	CHOICE CIGARETTE DISCOUNT OUTLET
Registration Number:	1240593	UNI-MART
Registration Number:	2061401	UNI-MART
Registration Number:	2092163	ZOOMERZ
Registration Number:	3497524	ZOOMERZ
Registration Number:	3809696	ZOOMERZ FREEZIE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7139515660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7139515600

**Email:** ipdocketing@strasburger.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Tang / Strasburger & Price, LLP

Address Line 1: 909 Fannin Street, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29612.1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Tang
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Tang/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005811 FRAME: 0341 DATE SIGNED: 06/10/2016

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment - Lehigh to CST#page1.tif
source=Assignment - Lehigh to CST#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005811 FRAME: 0342

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lehigh Gas Wholesale Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 645 Hamilton Street, Suite 500, Allentown, PA 18101 ("Assignor"), is the owner of trademarks and trademark applications/registrations shown in attached Exhibit A and the goodwill associated with the trademarks therewith; and any right to recover for past and future infringement thereof and other past and future injury thereto (collectively, "the Trademark"),

WHEREAS, CST Brands Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of One Valero Way, Building D, Suite 200 San Antonio TX 78249 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith.

	ar.	7	
Dated this	day o	f June	, 2016.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Lehigh Gas Wholesale Services, Inc.

Name: Howlet T. Newson So

Title: VP-Genera Councel

# EXHIBIT A

Mark	Jurisdiction	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Full Goods/Services
THE ORIGINAL ENERGY DRINK.	US	77745628	May 27, 2009	3891553	December 14, 2010	(Int'l Class: 30) prepared coffee sold onsite at applicant's retail convenience stores
THE ORIGINAL ENERGY DRINK.	US	76352543	December 26, 2001	2790279	December 9, 2003	(Int'l Class: 35) retail convenience store services featuring tobacco products
UN (Stylized)	US	73361365	April 26, 1982	1233036	March 29, 1983	(Int'l Class: 37) service stations for vehicles (Int'l Class: 42) retail convenience food store services
UNI-MART (Stylized)	US	73361335	April 26, 1982	1240593	May 31, 1983	(Int'l Class: 37) gasoline service station (Int'l Class: 42) convenience food store operations
UNI-MART and Design	US	75120823	June 18, 1996	2061401	May 13, 1997	(Int'l Class: 37) service stations for vehicles (Int'l Class: 42) retail convenience store services
ZOOMERZ and Design	US	75066281	March 1, 1996	2092163	August 26, 1997	(Int'l Class: 42) retail convenience store services
ZOOMERZ	US	76680657	August 13, 2007	3497524	September 9, 2008	(Int'l Class: 35) retail convenience store services; and self-service filling station services, namely, retail gasoline and diesel supply services
ZOOMERZ FREEZIE	US	77820226	September 4, 2009	3809696	June 29, 2010	(Int'l Class: 32) non-alcoholic carbonated and non-carbonated frozen flavored ice beverages prepared and sold onsite at zoomerz branded retail convenience stores

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005811 FRAME: 0344